
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSITIONAL ASSISTANCE 
FACTS AND FIGURES REPORT 

NOVEMBER 2001 
Transitional Aid to Families with Dependent Children 

,,,, : $aseload Average Monthly Grant 
Change % Change % Change Change Change 

November from Last from Last from Last November from Last from Last 

2001 Month Month Year 2001 Month Year 

Basic 43,772 (8’3 -0.2% 2.9% 

Unemployed Parent 1,303 27 2.1% 35.9% 

Cases 45,075 (59) -0.1% 3.6% $503.27 ($12.50) ($2.24) 
Recipients 103,956 (290) -0.3% 2.4% 

Emergency Aid to the Elderly, Disabled, and Children 
II Caseload Average Monthly Grant 

II Change 96 Change % Change Change Change 
November from Last from Last from Last November from Last from Last II 

Cases 
Recipients 

2001 Month Month Year 2001 Month Year 

14,748 251 1.7% 11.5% $336.35 $1.55 $8.63 
14,988 263 1 .8% 11 .7% 

Food Stamps 
Caseload Average Monthly Grant 

Change % Change % Change Change Change 
November from Last from Last from Last November from Last from Last 

2001 Month Month Year 2001 Month Yeat 
P”b,ic &j&&~~e” : .F,‘.‘:“, 

42,222 (189) -0.4% 14.5% $184.58 $4.96 $2.20 
‘,,. 

No&Ptitili~~As#stance’ Mixed,,Howah&i&c:--;; ‘“: 
37,795 1,443 4.0% 18.2% $179.72 ($12.10) $18.60 

ss, ;:;: :;’ ..I:” i:,:: ,,., ‘, 33,196 (689) -2.0% -3.9% $64.97 $0.20 $3.50 

State Food Stamps 6,377 21 0.3% 14.4% $112.39 $7.37 $22.94 

Cases 119,590 586 0.5% 9.7% $145.99 ($0.67) $12.93 

Recipients 246,914 2,375 1 .O% 9.7% 

Supplemental Security Income 
Caseload Average Monthly Grant 

Change % Change % Change Change Change 

November from Last from Last from Last November from Last from Last 

Elderly 

Disabled 

2001 Month 
45,581 (81) 

117,009 (1,096) -0.9% 

Cases 
Recipients 

162,590 (1,177) -0.7% -0.7% $82.34 ($1.93) $13.00 

162,590 (1,177) -0.7% -0.7% 

Total Served* 
Caseload 

Change 96 Change % Change 
November from Last from Last from Last 

2001 Month Month Year 

Cases 760,208 458 0.2% 3.1% 

Recipients 360,938 2.155 0.6% 4.3% 

‘Includes TAFDC. EAEDC, WI\ Food Stamps, and Supplemental Security Income. 



DEPARTMENT OF TRANSITIONAL ASSISTANCE 
FACTS AND FIGURES REPORT 

NOVEMBER 2001 
Savings initiatives 

Error Rate 

Oct-QQ- Ott-98. O&97- 0&96- O&95- 

- M m sep-97 sep-96 

TAFDC n/a n/a n/a n/a 1.8% 

Food Stamps 8.6% 9.3% 7.5% 8.2% 4.1% 

Employment Services Program 

Fiscal Year- 

November m September To-Dale 

TAFDC Job Placements 377 466 660 2,966 

Finance 

Fiscal Year- Fiscal YTD 

November October S&ember &I&& Goal 

‘::,,‘Centralired Recoupment $354,928 $334016 $265,890 $1.600,122 $2,500,000 

‘, SSI-EAEDC $461,479 $849.355 $629,943 $3.474.947 $4,166.666 

Total $816,407 $1.183.371 $895.832 $5,075,069 $6.666.666 

Child Support 

Fiscal Year- Prior Fiscal 

November October September To-Date Year-to-Date 

DOR Collections $1.823.384 $1.809,925 $1,704.083 $9.799.360 $10,130,566 

Welfare Fraud Investigation 

Prior 

November Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD 

Cases found guilty or with 

restitution ordered: 88 505 459 

Total money ordered to be repaid: $482,623 $2,943.992 $2.601,446 



DEPARTMENT OF TRANSITIONAL ASSISTANCE 
FACTS AND FIGURES REPORT 

NOVEMBER 2001 
rant Levels and Eligibility Standards 
AFDC EAEDC 

Monthly 
Grant” 

$339 
$531 $430 
5633 $522 

4 5731 w,,?, 
incremental $105 $103 $ 194 

ncludes a 540 per month rent allowance for families in unsubsidized housing. 
Includes a $35 per month rent allowance for families in unsubsidized housinq. 
utmlemental Securltv Income 

Et!4 
Ul cost of living 
shared living expenses 
household of another 
$&y 
.uII cost of living 
;hared living expenses 
iouaehold:of another 
ood Stamps 

Benefits 
5659 
5569 
$458 

$644 
$560 
$441 

tirnSS 

Basic Pavment 
$530 
5530 
$353 

$530 
$530 
$353 

Suoolement 
$129 
539 

$104 

$114 
$30 
$88 

MaxImum Ii 

Ftiil$Size - 
Monthly Income 

m 
$931 

$1,258 
$1.585 
$I;913 
$2.240 
$2,567 
X.894 _-,~ 
$3,221 

ExamDIes 
Monthly Coupon 

Allotment 
TAFDC exempt family 
of 3 with no other income $312 

TAFDC nonexempt family $317 
of 3 with no other income 

EAFFX individual Rl35 

TLUVL Approprlatlons 

,, 
IMINISTR~~ION ‘: Management and Supporl 

Unit 8 Caseworkers 
Domestic Violence 
Employee Chargebacks 

Subtotal Administration 

$74,552,824 
$53,914,425 

$547,975 
$1,043,387 

5130.058.611 

TANF 
17% 
17% 
0% 
17% 

11 

WGFtAMS TAFDC $289,650,459 52% 48 a6 
EA Rent Arrearages $9,132,859 90% 10% 
EA Family Shelters $49,628,138 0% 100% 
Teen Structured Settings $6,224.206 0% 100% 
SSI $201,462,979 0% 100% 
EAEDC $54,370,085 0% 100% 
State Food Stamps $6,203.007 006 100% 
ESP -Job Training $35.767.352 7 1 96 29% 
Homelessness Sewices $35.504,087 0% 100% 

Subrotal Programs $687,943,172 
Total $818,001,783 



Emergency Assistance Utilization and Expenditures 

Cateqory Caseload Expenditures 

Security Deposit 6 $3,316 

Rent Arrearage 779 $913,153 

Contracted Shelter 1,290 $4.936.195 

Voucher Shelters 36 $63.302 

TOTAL 2,111 $5,915,966 

/ 

[ 

Homeless Family Caseload 

Emeraencv Shelters 
Congregate Shelter 

Scattered Site/Housing Demos 
Voucher Shelters 

Hotels 

Specialized Shelters 

Substance Abuse 

TOTAL 

637 

297 

36 

314 

42 

1,326 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSITIONAL ASSISTANCE 
FACTS AND FIGURES REPORT 

NOVEMBER 2001 
Emergency Aid to the Elderly, Disabled, and Children 

~ ,, 

Caseload bv Aqe 
Applications Received 2,688 
Applications Denied 1,313 19 and Under 

20 25 
Caseload by Cateqory 26 30 

31 35 
Elderly 2,611 36 40 
Family 673 41.45 
Caring for Incapacitated 107 46 50 
Student 324 51.55 
MA Rehab Commission 400 56 60 
Disabled 7,445 61 65 
Disability Processing 3.188 66 and Over 

TOTAL 14,748 TOTAL 

499 

1,059 

1,003 

1,459 

1,917 

2,078 

1,882 

1,211 

780 

644 

2.215 

14,748 

] 

1 
Teen Structured Living 

Teen Caseload 118 


