#### Transitional Aid to Families with Dependent Children

		Caseload				Average Monthly Grant		
	November 2001	Change from Last Month	% Change from Last Month	% Change from Last Year	November 2001	Change from Last Month	Change from Last Year	
Basic	43,772	(86)	-0.2%	2.9%				
Unemployed Parent	1,303	27	2.1%	35.9%				
Cases	45,075	(59)	-0.1%	3.6%	\$503.27	(\$12.50)	(\$2.24)	
Recipients	103,956	(290)	-0.3%	2.4%				

# Emergency Aid to the Elderly, Disabled, and Children

<u> </u>		Caseload				Average Monthly Grant		
		Change	% Change	% Change		Change	Change	
	November	from Last	from Last	from Last	November	from Last	from Last	
	2001	Month	Month	Year	2001	Month	Year	
Cases	14,748	251	1.7%	11.5%	\$336.35	\$1.55	\$8.63	
Recipients	14,988	263	1.8%	11.7%				

#### **Food Stamps**

	Caseload				Averag	e Monthly	Grant
		Change	% Change	% Change		Change	Change
	November	from Last	from Last	from Last	November	from Last	from Last
	2001	Month	Month	Year	2001	Month	Year
Public Assistance	42,222	(189)	-0.4%	14.5%	\$184.58	\$4.96	\$2.20
Non-Public Assistance/							
Mixed Household	37,795	1,443	4.0%	18.2%	\$179.72	(\$12.10)	\$18.60
SSI	33,196	(689)	-2.0%	-3.9%	\$64.97	\$0.20	\$3.50
State Food Stamps	6,377	21	0.3%	14.4%	\$112.39	<b>\$7</b> .37	\$22.94
-	119,590	586	0.5%	9.7%	\$145.99	(\$0.67)	\$12.93
Recipients	246,914	2,375	1.0%	9.7%			

#### Supplemental Security Income

		Caseload			Average Monthly Grant			
$\frac{\partial f}{\partial t} = \frac{\partial f}{\partial t} \frac{\partial f}{\partial t} + \frac{\partial f}{\partial t} + \frac{\partial f}{\partial t} + \frac{\partial f}{\partial t} \frac{\partial f}{\partial t} + \frac{\partial f}{\partial t} $		Change	% Change	% Change		Change	Change	
	November	from Last	from Last	from Last	November	from Last	from Last	
	2001	Month	Month _	Year	2001	Month	Year	
Elderly	45,581	(81)	-0.2%	-1.1%				
Disabled	117,009	(1,096)	-0.9%	-0.6%				
Cases	162,590	(1,177)	-0.7%	-0.7%	\$82.34	(\$1.93)	\$13.00	
Recipients	162,590	(1,177)	-0.7%	-0.7%				

#### **Total Served\***

	Caseload						
	Change % Change % Chang						
	November	from Last	from Last	from Last			
	2001	Month	Month	Year			
Cases	260,208	458	0.2%	3.1%			
Recipients	360,938	2,155	0.6%	4.3%			
*Includes TAFDC, EAEDC, NPA F	ood Stamps, and	I Supplement	al Security Inco	ome.			

#### **Savings Initiatives**

#### **Error Rate**

Maria and Araba and Araba. An					
	Oct-99-	Oct-98-	Oct-97-	Oct-96-	Oct-95-
	<u>Sep-00</u>	<u>Sep-99</u>	<u>Sep-98</u>	<u>Sep-97</u>	<u>Sep-96</u>
TAFDC	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	1.8%
Food Stamps	8.6%	9.3%	7.5%	8.2%	4.1%

1

#### **Employment Services Program**

÷					
				Fiscal Year-	
	November	<u>October</u>	<u>September</u>	To-Date	
TAFDC Job Placements	377	466	660	2,966	
Arte Distriction and the					

## Finance

	November	October	September	Fiscal Year- <u>To-Date</u>	Fiscal YTD <u>Goal</u>
Centralized Recoupment	\$354,928	\$334,016	\$265,890	\$1,600,122	\$2,500,000
SSI-EAEDC	<u>\$461,479</u>	<u>\$849,355</u>	<u>\$629,943</u>	<u>\$3,474,947</u>	\$4,166,666
Total	\$816,407	\$1,183,371	\$895,832	\$5,075,069	\$6,666,666
n 1947 - Harden Margaret, and an					

#### **Child Support**

	N	Ostables	Contamb en	Fiscal Year-	Prior Fiscal
	November	<u>October</u>	September	<u>To-Date</u>	<u>Year-to-Date</u>
DOR Collections	\$1,823,384	\$1,809,925	\$1,704,083	\$9,799,360	\$10,130,566
n an					

## Welfare Fraud Investigation

ne standen de la sector de la completa de la sector de la s Nota				
			Prior	
	<u>November</u>	Fiscal YTD	Fiscal YTD	
Cases found guilty or with				
restitution ordered:	88	505	459	
Total money ordered to be repaid:	\$482,623	\$2,943,992	\$2,601,446	
	·	and the second		

\_\_\_\_

# Grant Levels and Eligibility Standards TAFDC

					<del> </del>	
	Maximum Monthly	Benefits				
		i Politika (Plane) Prava		ncome Ceiling		Monthly
Family Size		exempt	Exempt	Nonexempt	Family Size	Grant**
	\$428	\$418	\$ 792	\$ 773		\$339
2	\$531	\$518	\$ 982	\$ 958	2	\$430
3	\$633	\$618	\$1,171	\$1,143	3	\$522
4	\$731	\$713	\$1,352	\$1,319	4	\$613
incremental	\$105	\$103	\$ 194	\$ 191	incremental	\$ 92
* Includes a \$40 per mor	ath rent allowance for f	milioc in u	une uheidized	housing		<u> </u>
**Includes a \$35 per mol	nth rent allowance for fa	amilies in u	insubsidized	housing.		
Supplemental Secu				<u></u>		
	Maximum Mo	nthiu		adaral	Diata	1
Acad		nuny		ederal c Payment	State	
Aged Full cost of living	<u>Benefits</u> \$659		basi		Supplement	
Shared living expenses				\$530 \$530	\$129	
					\$39	
Household of another	\$458			\$353	\$104	
Disabled	<b>MO 4 4</b>			¢500	<b>6</b>	
Full cost of living	\$644			\$530	\$114	1
Shared living expenses Household of another				\$530 \$250	\$30	
Annu to the state of the state	\$441	····		\$353	\$88	ļ
Food Stamps						_
	Gross	·			Maximum	
	Monthly Inco	ome			Monthly Coupon	
Family Size	Ceiling			<u>camples</u>	Allotment	
	\$931		I AFDC ex	empt family	0010	i.
3	\$1,258		of 3 with h	o other income	\$312	
4	\$1,585 \$1,913			novomnt fomilu	0017	
2	\$2,240			nexempt family to other income	\$317	
	\$2,567					1
7	\$2,894		EAEDC in	dividual	\$135	l.
8	\$3,221		2,6200		φ100	
FY2002 Appropriat						1
						General
					TANE	Fund
ADMINISTRATION	Management and S	Support		\$74,552,824	17%	83%
	Unit 8 Caseworker			\$53,914,425	17%	83%
	Domestic Violence			\$547,975	0%	03% 100%
	Employee Charget				17%	
	Subtotal Admi			<u>\$1,043,387</u> \$130,058,611	1770	83%
	Oublotal Aum	notration		Ψ100,000,011		
PROGRAMS	TAFDC			\$289,650,459	52%	48%
	EA - Rent Arrearag	100		\$9,132,859	90%	10%
	EA - Family Shelte			\$49,628,138		
	Teen Structured Se				0%	100%
	SSI	sungs		\$6,224,206 \$201,462,979	0% 0%	100% 100%
	EAEDC			\$54,370,085	0%	100%
	State Food Stamps					
	ESP - Job Training			\$6,203,007 \$25,767,252	0%	100%
				\$35,767,352 \$35,504,087	71%	29%
	Homelessness Ser Subtotal F			<u>\$35,504,087</u> \$687,943,172	0%	100%
		~				
L		Total		\$818,001,783		

#### EAEDC

## Emergency Aid to the Elderly, Disabled, and Children

adore stra¥skoliji di Statare, stras dikerta se se se se se se St	· .		
		Caseload by Age	
Applications Received	2,688		
Applications Denied	1,313	19 and Under	499
		20 - 25	1,059
Caseload by Category		26 - 30	1,003
		31 - 35	1,459
Elderly	2,611	36 - 40	1,917
Family	673	41 - 45	2,078
Caring for Incapacitated	107	46 - 50	1,882
Student	324	51 - 55	1,211
MA Rehab Commission	400	56 - 60	780
Disabled	7,445	61 - 65	644
Disability Processing	<u>3,188</u>	66 and Over	2,215
TOTAL	14,748	TOTAL	14,748

# **Emergency Assistance Utilization and Expenditures**

nga mangang babban sa	n an an the second s			· · ·
Category		<u>Caseload</u>	<b>Expenditures</b>	
Security Deposit		6	\$3,316	
Rent Arrearage		779	\$913,153	
Contracted Shelter		1,290	\$4,936,195	
Voucher Shelters		<u>36</u>	<u>\$63,302</u>	
	TOTAL	2,111	\$5,915,966	
n An an				

## **Homeless Family Caseload**

Emergency Shelters		
Congregate Shelter	637	
Scattered Site/Housing Demos	297	
Voucher Shelters	36	
Hotels	314	· .
Specialized Shelters		1.
Substance Abuse	<u>42</u>	
TOTAL	1,326	

## **Teen Structured Living**

Teen Caseload	118